1
EN
Disposable Sphincterotomes
1. Product Name
Disposable Sphincterotomes
2. Product Description
2.1 Naming rule
2.1.1 The model and naming for arch wire type
SP-□ □- □
Shrink tube on the surface of the knife
A - No shrink tube; B - Shrink tube
Tip length: A - 3mm; B - 5mm; C - 7mm
Knife length: 20 - 20mm; 25 - 25mm; 30 - 30mm
Product code: SP - Disposable Sphincterotomes
For example: SP-20A-A means the length of knife of Disposable Sphincterotomes is 20mm, tip
length is 3mm, and there is no shrink tube on the surface of the knife , which is triple lumen
arch wire type.
2.1.2 The model and naming for needle knife type
SP- □ - □

(mm)
The surface of the
knife contains
shrink tube
(Yes/No)
Compatible
endoscope
channel inner
diameter
(mm)
Compatible
guide wire
diameter
(mm)
SP-20A-A arch wire 20 3 No ≥2.8 ≤0.89
SP-20B-A arch wire 20 5 No ≥2.8 ≤0.89
SP-20C-A arch wire 20 7 No ≥2.8 ≤0.89
SP-20A-B arch wire 20 3 Yes ≥2.8 ≤0.89
SP-20B-B arch wire 20 5 Yes ≥2.8 ≤0.89
SP-20C-B arch wire 20 7 Yes ≥2.8 ≤0.89
SP-25A-A arch wire 25 3 No ≥2.8 ≤0.89
SP-25B-A arch wire 25 5 No ≥2.8 ≤0.89
SP-25C-A arch wire 25 7 No ≥2.8 ≤0.89
SP-25A-B arch wire 25 3 Yes ≥2.8 ≤0.89
4
SP-25B-B arch wire 25 5 Yes ≥2.8 ≤0.89
SP-25C-B arch wire 25 7 Yes ≥2.8 ≤0.89
SP-30A-A arch wire 30 3 No ≥2.8 ≤0.89
SP-30B-A arch wire 30 5 No ≥2.8 ≤0.89
SP-30C-A arch wire 30 7 No ≥2.8 ≤0.89
SP-30A-B arch wire 30 3 Yes ≥2.8 ≤0.89
SP-30B-B arch wire 30 5 Yes ≥2.8 ≤0.89
SP-30C-B arch wire 30 7 Yes ≥2.8 ≤0.89
SP-03-A needle knife 3 -- No ≥2.8 ≤0.89
SP-03-B needle knife 3 -- Yes ≥2.8 ≤0.89
SP-05-A needle knife 5 -- No ≥2.8 ≤0.89
SP-05-B needle knife 5 -- Yes ≥2.8 ≤0.89